SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. No. CR-65 Series of 2015 Series of 2015 A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A WARD III MEMBER TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO WHEREAS, a vacancy exists for the unexpired term of the Ward III member of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board; WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 17-2-1 of the Northglenn Municipal Code, the City Council is authorized to fill the vacancy with a member from another ward in the event no acceptable candidate for membership can be found from any particular ward; and WHEREAS, based on Section 17-2-1 of the Northglenn Municipal Code, the Northglenn City Council desires to appoint an individual from Ward II as the Ward III member to complete the unexpired term. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: Section 1. David Swayze is hereby appointed to the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board of the City of Northglenn to fill the unexpired term of the Ward III position, and to a new three-year term. Said terms shall commence May 18, 2015 and will expire May 24, 2018. DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this day of , 2015. JOYCE DOWNING Mayor ATTEST: LISA ANDREWS, CMC Deputy City Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM: COREY Y. HOFFMANN

City Attorney